BIO
PLASTICS

FURBPE

Sustainable solutions for bio-plastics on land and sea:
the BIO-PLASTICS EUROPE Project meets its Stakeholders.

Sala Piramide

Agenzia delle Entrate
Direzione Provinciale

via Fiume, 2 16121 Genova (IT)

Info: +39 010 8900623 - segreteria@ticass.it

The Horizon 2020 project BIO-PLASTICS EUROPE addresses the topic “Sustainable solutions for bio-based
plastics on land and sea“, within the focus area “Connecting economic and environmental gains - the
Circular Economy (CE)* within the Horizon 2020 Program, and will focus on sustainability strategies and
solutions for bio-based products to support the Plastics Strategy.

This shall include innovative product design and business models facilitating efficient reuse and recycling

strategies and solutions, including ensuring the safety of recycled materials when used for toys or
packaging food stuffs.

NAVIGATE TO THE VENUE

This project has received funding from the European Union’s Horizon 2020
Horizon 2020  research and innovation programme under grant agreement No. 860407




14:00

14:15

14:30

14:50

15:10

15:30

15:50

16:20

16:40

17:00

14:15

14:30

14:50

15:10

15:30

15:50

16:20

16:40

17:00

18:00

AGENDA

Registration

Introduction - The Bio-plastics Europe
Project

"Bio" and "Traditional" plastics: end of life

Strength of a partnership: the new
compostable high-barrier packaging

Case studies on bioplastic production

Designing, developing and manufacturing
bioplastic products (title t.b.d.)

Break: Q&A, Feedback, Interaction

What’s up in Brussels and Rome: Industry,
Regulation, Enforcement

Impacts of plastic pollution on sea life

Walter LEAL

Rachele MISCIOSCIA

Jiabril GIGLI
Daniele ANTONINI

Athanassia ATHANASSIOU

t.b.c

Tomaso MUNARI

Simona BONDANZA
Silvia LAVORANO

Wrap-up, Q&A, closing discussion, joint exercise with Stakeholders

The event will be moderated by the Prospex Institute vzw

Hamburg University of
Applied Sciences

AMIU spa

SAES Getters spa
Novamont spa

Istituto italiano di
Tecnologia

Natur-World spa

IA IndustriaAmbiente srl

Costa Edutainment spa

Meet your Stakeholders of interest during the breaks and the Joint Exercise!

REGISTER NOW TO ATTEND THE EVENT

via EVENTBRITE, seats are limited!

Use the QR-CODE

AXoROD APP O 2 Download on the
',\ Googleplay i @§ App Store

the EVENTBRITE APP

On the web

bit.ly/2GpXOxD

INFO Chiara Fantinuoli / Stefano Gianazzi - segreteria@ticass.it - +39 010 8900623

HAW Hamburg

[ PR, a Z Fraunhofer 0 HENG HIAP a e @ |V|.
4. LBF

SVENSKA
MILJGINSTITUTET

Manchester
= S Metropolitan
o 1 [ Rp—— Dienny

(e
[\ NaturePlast 2Co0eMbes

TURKU AMK
Areis Scmces



