

Sustainable solutions for bio-plastics on land and sea: the BIO-PLASTICS EUROPE Project meets its Stakeholders.



The Horizon 2020 project BIO-PLASTICS EUROPE addresses the topic "Sustainable solutions for bio-based plastics on land and sea", within the focus area "Connecting economic and environmental gains - the Circular Economy (CE)" within the Horizon 2020 Program, and will focus on sustainability strategies and solutions for bio-based products to support the Plastics Strategy.

This shall include innovative product design and business models facilitating efficient reuse and recycling strategies and solutions, including ensuring the safety of recycled materials when used for toys or packaging food stuffs.

NAVIGATE TO THE VENUE





From	То	Title	Speaker	Entity
14:00	14:15	Registration		
14:15	14:30	Introduction - The Bio-plastics Europe Project	Walter LEAL	Hamburg University of Applied Sciences
14:30	14:50	"Bio" and "Traditional" plastics: end of life	Rachele MISCIOSCIA	AMIU spa
14:50	15:10	Strength of a partnership: the new compostable high-barrier packaging	Jiabril GIGLI Daniele ANTONINI	SAES Getters spa Novamont spa
15:10	15:30	Case studies on bioplastic production	Athanassia ATHANASSIOU	Istituto italiano di Tecnologia
15:30	15:50	Designing, developing and manufacturing bioplastic products (title t.b.d.)	t.b.c	Natur-World spa
15:50	16:20	Break: Q&A, Feedback, Interaction		
16:20	16:40	What's up in Brussels and Rome: Industry, Regulation, Enforcement	Tomaso MUNARI	IA IndustriaAmbiente srl
16:40	17:00	Impacts of plastic pollution on sea life	Simona BONDANZA Silvia LAVORANO	Costa Edutainment spa
17:00	18:00	3:00 Wrap-up, Q&A, closing discussion, joint exercise with Stakeholders		

The event will be moderated by the Prospex Institute vzw

Meet your Stakeholders of interest during the breaks and the Joint Exercise!

REGISTER NOW TO ATTEND THE EVENT

via EVENTBRITE, seats are limited!

Use the QR-CODE

the EVENTBRITE APP

On the web







bit.ly/2GpXOxD

INFO Chiara Fantinuoli / Stefano Gianazzi - segreteria@ticass.it - +39 010 8900623











































